NEW BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Mr. Robert BeerMrs. Christeen CerattiMrs. Jewel CollwellMrs. Amy FazioMr. Jay FunkhouserMr. Thomas HaddoxMr. Matthew LeDonneMr. John LudwigMrs. Bernadette Mattica

Dr. Joseph A. Guarino, Superintendent Mrs. Lorie Foster, Board Secretary

SPECIAL VOTING MEETING August 9, 2021

I move to approve the Minutes of the June 28, 2021 Regular Voting Meeting.								
Motion _	Mrs. Mattica	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>				
EXECUT	TIVE – Mrs. Fazio							
1. Approval of a revision to the New Brighton Area School District's Health and Safety Plan, as required by, and within the guidelines, set forth from the PA Department of Education, PA Department of Health, and the Governor's Office. This approval shall incorporate this Plan and any subsequent amendments completed within and to meet the guidelines of the Commonwealth of PA, Department of Health, Department of Education, Governor's office, and the Center for Disease Control (CDC).								
Motion _	Mrs. Fazio	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>				
EDUCATION – Mrs. Mattica								
1. I move to approve a revision to the School Wide Program Assurances and Plan requirements for the 2021-2022 school year.								
Motion _	Mrs. Mattica	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>				
PERSONNEL – Mrs. Ceratti								
1. I move to approve to hire Krista Healey as a Librarian for the New Brighton Area School District, effective August 16, 2021 at Step 1 of the Master's Scale, pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required forms and clearances. Hiring is contingent upon the PA Department of Education's approval of her certification.								
Motion _	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>				

2.	I move to approve to hire Elizabeth Newman as an Instructional Assistant for the New Brighton Area School District, effective August 23, 2021 at Step 1 of the of the Support Association Contract, pending receipt of and Administrative review of all required for and clearances.						
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
3.	Brighton Area School Dis	strict, effective	e August 23, 2021 a	onal Assistant for the New at Step 1 of the of the Support we review of all required forms			
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>			
4.	Area School District, effe	ctive August	23, 2021 at Step 1 of	Assistant for the New Brighton of the of the Support we review of all required forms			
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
5.	Area School District, effe	ctive August	23, 2021 at Step 1 of	Assistant for the New Brighton of the of the Support we review of all required forms			
Motion	n Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
6.	I move to approve of Jerr Kaylin Clingensmith.	od Planitzer, t	o replace Jeffrey Fr	rankenstein, as the Mentor for			
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
7.	I move to approve of Am	anda Szymoni	ak to serve as the N	Mentor for Krista Healey.			
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
8.	I move to approve a Fami through approximately No	•	-	nann from August 12, 2021			
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			
9.	I move to approve to acce New Brighton Area Scho			bacher as a custodian for the 1.			
Motion	n Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote Passed			

	ove to approve to re-ction, effective July 20	•		new classification of Utility
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>
	ove to approve to re-ction, effective July 20	•		lassification of Utility
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>
	ove to approve to re-c ce Secretarial positio	•		classification of Business urrent Step.
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>
	ove to approve to re-c ce Secretarial positio	•	•	classification of Business arrent Step.
Motion	Mrs. Ceratti	Second	Mrs. Collwell	Vote <u>Passed</u>